

## The first ever recipient of The University of Tokyo's Evonik Scholars Fund selected

To support fostering talent in research and development as part of a strategic partnership

Evonik Industries AG (Headquarters: Essen, Germany; hereinafter "Evonik") and the University of Tokyo (hereinafter "University of Tokyo") have been engaged in the Global Proprius 21 strategic partnership agreement since 2014.

The agreement seeks to facilitate collaboration in joint research on leading-edge materials technology development and in the development of next-generation human resources able to achieve remarkable results in global research and development activities.

As such, Tokio Kato, who is pursuing a doctorate degree in chemistry at The University of Tokyo's Graduate School of Science, was selected as the first recipient of the Evonik Scholars Fund, which is a part of this partnership.

Evonik's research facilities are planning to accept internship from the University of Tokyo some time this year as a way to create opportunities for young talent in research and development to build their global experience.

Further, three professors from The University of Tokyo will visit research facilities (Creavis, etc.) at the Evonik headquarters in February to exchange views on the possibility of collaborative research between the industry and academia and hold a joint academic conference at the University of Duisburg-Essen (February 10–12).

Evonik will continue to facilitate the creation of global social value by cooperating with The University of Tokyo in collaborative industry-academic research as well as fostering talent in research and development.

Feb 2, 2016

Kimie Hashiguchi Manager Regional Communications

TEL +81 (0)3 5323-7319 FAX +81 (0)3 5323-7398 kimie.hashiguchi@evonik.com

Takuya Kobayashi Manager, Innovation Networks & Communications Corporate Innovation

TEL +81 (0)3 5323-7361 FAX +81 (0)3 5323-7398 takuya.kobayashi@evonik.com

Evonik Japan Co., Ltd.

Shinjuku Monolith 12F 2–3–1, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 163–0938 www.evonik.jp

## Press release



## Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Profitable growth and a sustained increase in the value of the company form the heart of Evonik's corporate strategy. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health, nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms.

Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2014 more than 33,000 employees generated sales of around €12.9 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of about €1.9 billion.

## Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.